## UNOFFICIAL



## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(Corporation to Individual) (Illinois)

Doc#: 1022933102 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/17/2010 01:27 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 5 day of July, 2010, between HOMESALES, INC, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of DE and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, as GRANTOR, and 817 EAST 90<sup>TH</sup> PLACE SERIES OF NO LIMIT REALTY, LLC.

Name and Address of Grantee)

as GRANTEE(S), WITNESSETH, GRANTOR, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration in hand paid by the GRANTEE(S), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the GRANTEE(S), and to its heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

LOT 14 IN BLOCK 8 IN DAUPHIN PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WEST OF 1. C. R. R. RIGHT OF WAY ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BOX 15

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anyway appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the GRANTOR, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described promises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the GRANTEE(S), its heirs and assigns forever.

And the GRANTOR, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the GRANTEE(S), its heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be ignarry manner enough to charged.

Permanent Real Estate Numbers: 25-02-112-007-0000

Address of the Real Estate: 817 E. 90TH PL., CHICAGO, IL 60619

SY P3 SNY SCY INT D

WATTOWN THE 6 481335

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Grantor covenants that it is seized and possessed of the said land and has a right to convey it and warrants the title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, and under it but not further otherwise.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, said party of the first	part has caused its name to be attested by its ADT.	so be signed to the Secretary	these prese, the day	ents by its y and year
first above written.		2			
	НОМЕ	STERMO 11			
	By /	/ Y.A. I / I / I / I	mberly L. Ro	berts	
	БУ	Sn. 1	<del>- \/Ice Pres</del> ide	PITT.	
0	Attest:	Maria Lei	wheel	_	
Tuan	77	Maria Heinfeld Assistant Secretary	-		
STATE OF THE STATE OF	) ss.	Addictant dedictory			
COUNTY OF Den To	2				
On July 15, d	before me of	KINF. Heinarde. No prove	lotary Public, j	personally basis of s	appeared satisfactory
evidence to be the person	and Mario Ann(s) whose name(s) is/c. e same in his/her/their aut to	obscribed to the within inst	rument and ackr	iowledged	to me that e(s) on the
instrument the person(s),	or the entity upon behalf of Y OF PERJURY under the	f vhich the person(s) acted,	, executed the ins	strument.	
true & correct.	1 OF PERJORT under the	e law to the state of <u>reg</u>	a.j. that the ro	regoing pe	augrupii is
	16	- 17			
Given under my hand an	d official seal, this	day of July, 2016.	*		
	Sha	kun) Ho	Prin-		
SCHAKIRA F H	ERNANDEZ Natary Public		73		
My Comm. Expires	<b>30, 2012</b> Commission Ex	pires July 3	1 0017		
				199	
MAIL TO:		SEND SUBSEQUENT T	AX BILLS TO:	CO	
April Hech	+	Benjanin.	Shypun		
135 Keles		8758 Spr. 1	12001	<del></del>	
TIONAUDIOUS X	LOUGE	Showne			
This instrument was pre 60606. (312)357-1125	pared by The Law Offices	of Ira T. Nevel, 175 North	Franklin, Suite	201, Chica	go, Illinois
000001 (372)557 1120	<i></i>				
		STATEO	F ILLI <b>NOI</b> S	l or	AL ESTATE
CITY OF CHICAGO	REAL ESTATE		I ILLINON	TR.	ANSPER TAX
AUG. 13.10	710	STATE TA	AUG.13.10	0000004625	0002150
AUO. 17. IU	TRANSFER TAX		TRANSFER TAX		<i> </i>
REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	# FP/102803		T OF REVENUE	- F	102809

1022933102D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

